

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for impleadment/directions and exemption from filing O.T.  
and clarification/directions and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16175 of 1997

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and impleading party)

Civil Appeal NO. 7660 of 1997

(With office report)

SUO MOTO CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 155 of 2005 in W.P.(C) No. 657/1995

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. A.N.Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. K.Venkatraman, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Gupta, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hariksh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. J.S.Attri, AAG

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv.

Mr. R.Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S.Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meha Kiran, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra ,Adv.

Contd....3/-

-3-

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sahai, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Dhond, Adv.

Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. T.K. Ashar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Pinki Behra, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi ,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.

for M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co.

Mr. Pramod Swarup ,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

Mrs. Urmila Sirur ,Adv.

Ms. Sushila Ram, Adv.

Ms. Reena Sinha, Adv. for

M/S Sinha & Das

Contd....4/-

-4-

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Anil K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A.Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandrakanta Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Sidatharan, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

for M/S Corporate Law Group

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv.

Contd.....5/-

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. S.Murlidhar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. A.N.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Altaf H. Naiyak, A.G. J & K

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Amit Goel, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Contd....6/-

-6-

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Smita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the hearing before the Monitoring Committee is

fixed to 20.01.2006. Call these matters on 13.02.2006.

It is stated by Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel that, till

the next date of hearing, the ships in question shall not be permitted to enter

the 'ECONOMIC ZONE'.

Heard learned counsel for the parties seeking extension of time for deposit of incineration costs. Let the deposit be made by the next date of hearing.

The stand of the Customs Authorities in the matter shall be indicated by way of an affidavit before the next date of hearing.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court mAsTer