

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 30 in Writ Petition(Civil) No. 657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For further directions and office report)

Date: 05/06/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKER

(VACATION BANCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. A.N.Singh, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Mohan, ASG

Mr. Ajay Sharma, adv.

Mr. EMS.Anam, Adv.

Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R.Satish, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sameena Ahmed, adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Contd..2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Chadha, Adv.

Ms. Meha Kiran, Adv.

Ms. Akansha, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. R.Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S.Vallinayagam, a dv.

Mr. Momta Oniam, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. J.S.Atri, AAG,

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Poinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Grrta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Contd...3/-

- 3 -

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG,

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Babu Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. J.B.Dadachanji, Adv.

Mr. A.Mariarputhan, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mini N.Nair, Adv. for

M/s. Aruputhan & CO., Advs.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, adv.  
Mr. K.B.Rohtagi, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.  
Ms. Urmila Sirur, Adv.  
Mr. R.S.Jena, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Contd..4/-

- 4 -

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

MS. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Ms. S.Janani, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have perused the recommendations of the Committee appointed by this Court. The Committee has made three recommendations in respect of

mittee anchorage, beaching and dismantling. The conditions stipulated by the Com  
appear to be prima facie reasonable. Let action in terms of said recommen  
dations be taken. This shall, however, not confer any equity on  
the owners of the ship

which is sought to be put on anchorage, beaching and dismantling.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

al) (Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarw  
Court Master Court Master