

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.34 in W.P.(C) No. 657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, ASG.

For UOI.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Satyakam, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For St. of Arunachal

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.

For State of U.P.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv. for
M/s. J.B.Dadachanji & Co.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. for
M/s. Corporate Law Group

For State of Rajasthan

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shikha Tandon, Adv. for

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Orissa PCB

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv. for
M/s Sinha & Das.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv.

Ms. S Janani, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.N.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv. for

M/s. J.S.Wad & Co.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Applicant in IA No.21

Ms. Shomona Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv.

For St. of Mizoram

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Mr. A.Raghunath, Adv.

For State of A.P.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

For Official Liquidator

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For St. of Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For State of Goa

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

for State of Sikkim

Mr. Sonam P. Wangdi, AG for State of Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for

M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place this Interlocutory Application on the 12th of March, 2007 before

this Bench along with Interlocutory Application Nos. 30, 33 and the main Writ

Petition © No. 657/1995.

Suggestions in respect of the orders which may be required to be

passed in the Writ Petition shall be filed by the 8th of March, 2007 by the Union

of India, the petitioner and the parties in the Writ Petition.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Madhu Saxena)

