

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.657 OF 1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and permission to file addl. documents on behalf of applicant/intervenor and c/delay in filing suggestions/note on behalf of petitioner and extension of time and clarification/directions and intervention and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.16175/1997

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and impleading party)

Civil Appeal No.7660/1997

(With office report)

Suo-Moto Conmt.Pet.(C) No.155/2005 in W.P.(C) No.657/1995

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.



Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Ms. Shomona Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ritwik Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

2

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mrs. H. Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG., HP

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. J.R. Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

3

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Pramod Swarup ,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

Mrs Urmila Sirur ,Adv.

M/S Sinha & Das ,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Jay Savla ,Adv

Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv

Mrs. J.S. Wad, Adv.

for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

4

Without claiming any equities, the Ship Breaking Unit shall be permitted to remove oil from the ship under the supervision and guidance of the Gujarat Pollution Control Board and the Gujarat Maritime Board.

It shall be ensured by these two authorities that the activity does not result in any environmental pollution because of spilling of oil. The authorities concerned shall record the details about the weight of oil to be removed from the ship. The dismantling plan shall be supplied to the petitioner.

List this matter and the interlocutory applications on 26th July, 2007.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master