

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for extension of time for submitting report, for impleadment, modification and for directions and permission to file addl. documents on behalf of applicant/intervenor petitioner and c/delay in filing suggestions/note on behalf of the petitionr and extension of time and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SUO MOTO CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 155 of 2005 in W.P.(C) No.657/1995  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16175 of 1997  
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and impleading party)

Civil Appeal NO. 7660 of 1997  
(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.

For UOI:Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyakam, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh S. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG., HP

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Adarsh Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ritwik Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. R.Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.  
Mr. M.R.Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG  
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG  
Mrs. Asha G.Nair, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG, UP

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. S.R. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Ms. Shomona Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv  
Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv  
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv  
Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv  
Mr. D.N. Mishra ,Adv  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv  
M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co. ,Adv  
Mr. Pramod Swarup ,Adv  
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv  
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv  
Mrs Urmila Sirur ,Adv  
M/S Sinha & Das ,Adv  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv  
Ms. S. Janani ,Adv  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv  
Mr. Jay Savla ,Adv  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv  
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra ,Adv  
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv  
Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj ,Adv  
Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The response of the applicant to the report and final recommendations of the Technical Experts Committee (TEC) has not been filed. Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned counsel, says that because of late receipt of the plan, there were some delay. He wants a week's time to file his response .  
Call the matters after ten days.

(N. Annapurna) (Usha Sharma)  
Court Master Court Master