

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16175/1997

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/1997 in CWP No. 1331/1997 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DR.SURENDRA DHELIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and impleading party)

WITH

Civil Appeal No.7660 of 1997 - With Office Report  
Suo Moto Contempt Petition (C)No.155/2005 in WP(C)657/1995 - With O/R  
I.A.No.42 in I.A.No.34 in W.P.(C)No.657 of 1995 - For clarification of Court's  
Order dated 11.9.2007

Date: 23/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.  
Mr. Satyakam, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.  
Mr. Satyakam, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

For SCMC.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.

For CPCB.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

2

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitin Samir, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.  
Ms. Surigin, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Phal, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.  
Ms. Aanchal Jain, adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, adv.

Ms. S. Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. DN. Mishra, adv.

Ms. JS. Wad, Adv. for  
M/s J.S. Wad & Co., Advs.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

3

Learned A.S.G. Mr. Gopal Subramaniam states that the modalities for dealing with the waste oil/used oil shall be worked out and a comprehensive report shall be given to this Court within four weeks.

W.P.(C) NO. 657 OF 1995

We clarify our Order dated 11th September, 2007 to the effect that the I.A. relating to the Ship Breaking question was disposed of and not Writ Petition (C) No. 657 of 1995.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master