

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 657 OF 1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order,impleadment, directions,interim Relief and clarification and further directions and stay)

With

SLP(C) 16175/97 (With application for ex-parte stay and impleading party)

C.A.No. 7660/1997 (With OR)

C.P. © 155/2005 in WP(C) 657/1995 (With appln. for directions & OR)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. K H Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam S.G.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Satyakak, Adv.

Mr. V. B. Gugnani, adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.

2.

Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Nigam, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anil Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. T.Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. P. Prasanth, Adv.

Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Mr. J. Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bundela, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. P. Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Prasad Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Mr. P. Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Alam, Adv.
Mr. YP Dhingra, Adv.

3.

Mr. Rinku Sarma, Adv.
For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani , Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv

4.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mrs Urmila Sirur ,Adv

M/S Sinha & Das ,Adv

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Jay Savla ,Adv

Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharria ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj ,Adv

5.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. P.S.Sudheer ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16th February, 2010. In the meantime, if any company wishes to deposit the cost of incineration in terms of the directions given by this Court on 5th January, 2005, and modified subsequently, they will be at liberty to do so with the Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust, Bombay.

(Kanchan Jain)
A.R.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master