

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 657 OF 1995

THE RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & NATIONAL
RESOURCE POLICY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for clarification of Court's order and impleadment
and Direction and interim relief and clarification and further
direction and stay and extension of time and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.16175 of 1997
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and impleading party)

WITH
C.A.No.7660 of 1997
(with office report)

WITH
Conmt.Pet.(C)No.155/2005 in W.P.(C)No.657/1995
(with appln.(s) for directions and office report)

WithC.A.Nos.8300-8301/2004
(With appln. for impleading party)

Date: 25/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
SC16175/97	Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv. Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.
Conmt.Pet.155/05	By Post
For Respondent(s)	Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.
St.of Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.
St.of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv. Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv.

-2-

	Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv. Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv
St.of Sikkim	Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv. Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.Genl.Sikkim

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.

Mr. T.Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. V.Vasudevan, Adv.

St.of TN

WP657/95
St.of Mizoram

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R.Sathish, Adv.

St.of Manipur

Mr. Khawairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Std.counsel
St.of Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

WP(C)657/95

Mr. P.Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Jathin V.J., Adv.
Mr. Chirag Thakur, Adv.
Mr. P.Rajesh, Adv.

WP657/95

Mr. N.K. Jha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puspendr Shukla, Adv.

UOI

Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.

UOI

Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puspendr Shukla, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

St.of Nagaland

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. P.Athuimei R.Naga, Adv.

Mr. V.Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr.S.Ganesh,Adv.
Mr.Zangpo Sherpa,Adv.
Mr. Jatin Rajput, Adv.
Ms. Deepakshi Jain, Adv.
Mr.Vinamr,Adv.

M/s Manjit Singh, (AAG.Haryana)
Vivekta Singh, Kamal Mohan Gupta,
Vikas Sharma, Advs.

3

Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra ,Adv.
Mr. D.B. Vohra, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv.

Appellant in
CA8300-8301/2004

Mr.Gaurav Goel,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Ms.Bhumika,Adv.
Mr.J.Alam,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

WP657/95
St.of Bihar

Mr.Chandan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi ,Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.
Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.
M/S Sinha & Das ,Adv.
Mr.Gopal Subramaniam,Solicitor General of India

St.of Tripura

UOI

Mr. Satyakam, Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani ,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.

WP657/95

4

Mr.Devesh Agnihotri,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Metei, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.-on-record.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.
Mr. Savla ,Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv.
Mrs.Jayshree Wad, Adv for
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Advs.

WP(C)657/95

St.of UP

Mr. Vikram Singh Bais, Adv
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv.
Mr.Manoj K Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv.
Mr.Piyush Singhal,Adv.

St.of Raj.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.-on-record.
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv.
Mr. Pragyam Pradip Sharma, Adv.

St.of Mizoram

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.-on-record.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj ,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer ,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

5

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

In Conmt.155/05

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Gupta,Adv.

Mr.S.K.Gupta,Adv.

Mr.M.K.Singh,Adv.

Mr.B.K.Shahi,Adv.

Mr.Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Divyajyoti Jaipuriar,Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Ms.Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mrs.Nandini Gore,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on next Friday.

(Sukadev Sarangi) (Juginder Kaur)

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master