

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No.657 of 1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, interim Relief, stay, extension of time, clarification, FURTHER DIRECTION, impleadment, clarification of court's order and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16175 of 1997

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and impleading party)

(For final disposal)

Civil Appeal No.7660 of 1997

(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No.155 of 2005 in W.P. (C) No.657/1995

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

(For final disposal)

Civil Appeal Nos.8300-8301 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for impleading party)

Date: 17/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Pran Rana, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

W.P.657/95

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

For State of
Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. General
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

M/s. Sinha & Das, Advs.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

W.P.657/95

3

Mr. Ejaj Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhiya, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. R. Satish, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.

Mr. Ahsok Bhan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Sukhbir, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

W.P.657/95

4

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Chakroborty, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Divya Jyoti, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For State of
Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.657/95

5

This matter concerns certain issues of grave public importance. Consequently, notice had been issued on the writ petition to all the different States which came to be represented by counsel, most of whom are not present today. In our view, since notice had been issued to the States and the Monitoring Committee has also been formed, the States should be duly represented when this matter is taken up for final hearing.

Accordingly, let this matter be listed for final disposal on 28th September, 2011, at the top, as the first item.

The Registry is directed to inform all the parties who have entered appearance through their learned Advocates, of this order, within a week from date.

Let it be recorded that the Union of India is also represented in Court today.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar