

Sikkim

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

M/s. Sinha & Das, Advs.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AOR

W.P.657/95

3

Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Janaranjan Das, AOR

Mr. Ejaj Maqbool, AOR

Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Kartika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Alam, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. R. Satish, AOR

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR

W.P.657/95

4

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mohan Prasaran, A.S.G. (NP)

Mr. Ahsok Bhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, AOR

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mandakini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. D.N. Mishra, AOR

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, AOR

For Govt. of
Puducherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

In CA 7660/97

Mr. K.K. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, AOR

In CC 155/05
W.P.657/95

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

In CA 8300-8301/04 Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
 Mr. Divya Jyoti, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
 Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For State of
 Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

 Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
 Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

 Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Shamlal, Adv.

 Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

 Ms. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
 Mr. Arunabh Dey, Adv.

 Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.

 Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
 Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.
 Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

W.P.657/95

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having considered the fact that various orders have been passed from time to time in this writ petition, which may or may not be covered by the prayers in the writ petition and having regard to the further submissions made by Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioner, that many of the directions given and contained in the judgment delivered on 14th October, 2003, reported in (2005)

10 SCC 510, along with the recommendations of the Monitoring Committee which had been constituted by this Court by virtue of the said judgment, are yet to be complied with, we direct the respondent, Union of India/Government of India to consider the report of the Monitoring Committee prepared by Dr. D.B. Boralkar and Dr. Claude Alvares, the directions contained at page 541 of the aforesaid judgment and a copy of the submissions filed on behalf of the writ petitioner on 21st September, 2011, and to prepare a note as to what steps have been taken to implement the directions and, if the same have not been implemented, as to why the same have not been implemented. While considering the aforesaid report and judgment, the Government of India shall also consider the other judgment in the same matter reported in (2005) 13 SCC 186.

Let this matter be adjourned till 15th November, 2011.

Let all the connected interlocutory applications be also listed on that date for hearing and disposal.

W.P.657/95

7

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar