

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.61 & 62 of 2012 IN WRIT PETITION (C) NO.657 OF 1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Sanjay Parikh, AOR Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv. Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv. Ms. Bushra Praveena, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR Mr. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
For Applicant	Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv. Mr. Rahul Dhawan, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR
State of MP	Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, AOR Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR
For U.P.	Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.

OSPCB

Mr. Ashok Kr. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Praburamasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Nimshim Vashum, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kumar Dhyani, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed 'for orders' next Monday (30.07.2012).

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar