

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.23, 40, 42, 43, 55, 56 & 57  
IN  
WRIT PETITION (C) NO.657 OF 1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

U O I & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and clarification and and office  
report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, AOR

SLP 16175/1997 Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

CA 7660/1997 Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

CP (C) 155/2005 BY POST

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

For U.P. Pollution Control Board Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For State of Manipur Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sapan Biswajit, Adv.

For State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastava, AOR  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Manish Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR  
Mrs. Urmila Sirur, AOR  
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For State of U.P.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, AOR

M/s. Sinha & Das

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AOR

State of Assam

Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Ejaj Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Bojoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

For JNPT

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For UOI

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Bhutani, Adv.  
M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrasala, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, AOR

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, AOR

For OSPCB Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR

For State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Mandakini Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, AOR

For Official Liquidator Mr. Manish Kr. Bishnoi, AOR  
Ms. Meenakshi Vij, AOR

For Bhopal Group for Information and Action Ms. Karuna Nundy, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

CA 7660/1997 Mr. K.K. Gupta, AOR

CA 7660/1997 Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

CA 7660/1997 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

CP (C) 155/2005 Mr. M.J. Paul, AOR

CP (C) 155/2005 Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

For SCMC Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.

For State of Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Dept. of  
Customs

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For State of  
Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Movita, Adv.

For Director  
Environment,  
State of Goa

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. Raghunath, Adv.

For IITR/CSIR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed tomorrow (28.08.2012).

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|  
|