

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9874/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2012 in WP No.2802/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK PRATAP SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For rectification of Court's order in typographical error and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Paras Kuhad, ASG  
Mr.Nakul Dewan, Adv.  
Mr.Sahil Tagotra, Adv.  
Ms.S.K.Bajwa, Adv.  
Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Sunny Choudhary, Adv.  
  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.  
  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Manish Pratap Chauhan, Adv.  
  
Mr.Vijay Panjwani, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application by the Union of India for correction of two typographical errors in order dated 08.05.2013.

Learned counsel for the contesting respondent says that he does not have any objection to the grant of prayer made in the application.

Even otherwise, we are satisfied that the typographical errors in line Nos.3 and 5 of order dated 08.05.2013 deserve to be corrected.

The application is accordingly allowed and order dated 08.05.2013 is substituted with the following:

"The petitioner is allowed ten weeks' further time to complete the entire process of trial incineration of 10 metric tonnes of M/s Hindustan Insecticides Limited waste at Pithampur TSDF. The Government of Madhya Pradesh is directed to ensure the safety and security of the employees associated with the facility and the officials of the Ministry of Environment and Forest as well as the Central Pollution Control Board.

List the case on 16.08.2013.

The Union of India and the State of Madhya Pradesh are directed to file reply to the affidavit of Bhopal Group for Information and Action."

(Satisb K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master