

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.23, 40, 42, 43, 55, 56, 57, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68 & 69
in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and clarification and impleadment and exemption
from filing O.T. and placing addl. documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7660/1997

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16175/1997

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 155/2005 In W.P.(C) No. 657/1995
(With application for directions and Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)
(WP (C) No. 657/1995)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh ,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. N. Vidya, Adv.

Ms. K. Nundy, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat ,Adv.

(C.A. No. 7660/1997)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon ,Adv.

(SLP(C)No. 16175/1997)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.07.09

13:02:44 IST

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.

For Directors

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

2

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhilash Attri, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv.

State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

R.P.C.B.

Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms. A.R. Jain, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv.

U.P.P.C.B.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon ,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij ,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. R. Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.

C.S.I.R.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv.

3

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv.

O.P.C.B.

Mr. Ashok Panda, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Official Liquidator

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi ,Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer ,Adv.

C.P.C.B

Mr. Vijay Panjwani ,Adv.
Ms. Madhur Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

State of M.P. Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

Govt. of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Addl. AG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

U.O.I Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

4

Mr. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

J.N.P.T. Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

State of West Bengal Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Chintu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.
Mr. Ashok S. Pillai, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr Varun Punia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

State of Gujarat Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
M. G. Antony, Adv.

Dept. of Customs Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
M/s J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interim Report of the Commissioner of Customs (Import), JNCH in compliance with the order dated 04.03.2014 has been filed by the respondents on 15.05.2014.

Learned Additional Solicitor General states that the
5
incineration is likely to be completed by 10.07.2014 and that a final report will be submitted after completion of the entire process. Final Report may be filed within three weeks which should include not only the progress with regard to the incineration but also other issues mentioned in the order dated 04.03.2014.

Some other reports have been filed but copies have not been given to learned counsel for the appearing parties in I.A.No. 43.

Learned counsel for Bhopal Group For Information states that she will obtain and furnish copies of these reports to learned counsel for the appearing parties.

It is made clear that henceforth, any report that is to be filed should be circulated to learned counsel for the appearing parties before the matter is listed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that there are some issues which have been mentioned in I.A. No. 63 and the pleadings in that I.A. are complete.

The matter including I.A. No. 63 may be listed after six weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner will prepare and circulate a note well in advance mentioning the pending issues and the issues which do not survive even though they have been mentioned in I.A. No. 63.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER