

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 23, 40, 42, 43, 55, 56, 57, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68 & 69 in
Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and clarification and impleadment and exemption
from filing OT and placing additional documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7660/1997

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16175/1997

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 155/2005 In W.P.(C) No. 657/1995

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

WP 657

Mr. Sanjay Parikh ,Adv.

CA 7660

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. for

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

SLP 16175

Mr. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Customs

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. for

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

UOI

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. for
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Praburamasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary ,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

IA 43 Ms. Karuna Nandy, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat ,Adv.

For official Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.
Liquidator in IA 23

West Bengal Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Maharashtra Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Manipur Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Amit Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv. for
M/s. Venkat Palwai Associates.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv.

Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Rajasthan

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

AP

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj ,Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan ,Adv.

Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala ,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla ,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv.

Mr. K. B. Rohtagi ,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi ,Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.

Manipur

Mr. Sapam Biswajit, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer ,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra ,Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala ,Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon ,Adv.

Mrs Urmila Sirur ,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv.

Assam

Ms. Vertika Sahay Walia,Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv
M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

Ms. Minakshi Vij ,Adv.

M/s Sinha & Das ,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interim report of the Commissioner of Customs (Import), JNCH in compliance of this Court's orders dated 4.3.2014 and 8.7.2014 has been filed on 14.8.2014.

2. We have perused the above report. To ensure that the oil and other waste disposal activity, as directed by this Court, is completed without further extension, we direct that the oil and other waste disposal activity shall be completed positively by 15.9.2014 and empty decontaminated drums will also be disposed of in compliance of this Court's earlier orders passed from time to time.

3. As regards recovery of incineration charges, we find that the report suggests that the matter is being pursued for payment.

4. We direct the concerned customs authorities, in continuation of earlier orders, to ensure that all necessary steps are taken and process is completed for recovery of incineration charges from the defaulting parties without further delay.

5. Final report including the report on

derelection on the part of some of the officers shall be submitted by the Commissioner of Customs (Import) JNCH on or before 25.9.2014.

6. List the matter for consideration of the final report and I.A. No. 63 thereafter.

I.A. No. 43 OF 2007 IN WP (C) NO. 657 OF 1995:

Mr. C.D. Singh, learned counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh prays for time to respond to the report submitted on 1.7.2014 by the Chairman, Monitoring Committee and Executive chairman, State Legal Services Authority.

We direct the State of Madhya Pradesh and concerned officers/officials to ensure that effective steps are taken for providing clean drinking water on regular basis without fail.

List this IA along with I.A. Nos. 23, 40, 63 etc.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER