

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL, XIV, III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 23, 40, 42, 43, 55, 56, 57, 63-70 & I.A.NO.71 IN I.A.NO. 63, I.A.NO.72 IN I.A.NO.71 & I.A.NO.73 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of court's order and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and placing addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7660/1997

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16175/1997

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 155/2005 In W.P.(C) No. 657/1995

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/07/2015 These applications and matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyabrata Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Ms. Keki Vajpei, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Narasimha, ASG
 Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. T. A. Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Shailender Sharma, Adv.
 For Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
 Mr. Z. H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
 Mr. Kahorngam Zimik, Adv.

Mr. K. Enazoli Sema, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
 Mr. S. M. Vivek Anandh, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Suresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Pulkit Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Rami K., Adv.

Mr. Sibio Sanker Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. M. K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
 Mr. Saakar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
 For Mr. V. M. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
 For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. Kamlesh Vaswani, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Rajeev, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Karuna Nundy, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.
Mrs. Urmila Sirur,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.
Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.
M/s Sinha & Das,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. B.k. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. K. K. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before an appropriate Bench on a
non-miscellaneous day.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar