

\204'I.A.23,40,42,43,55,56,57,63-70 & IA.71,72 & 73 in WP(C) 657/15 1
ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 23, 40, 42, 43, 55, 56, 57, 63-70 & I.A.NO.71, I.A.NO.72
& I.A.NO.73 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Court's order and directions and exemption
from filing O.T. and impleadment and placing addl. documents on
record and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No.155/2005 In W.P.(C) No.657/1995

(With appln(s.) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms.Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.

Ms.Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Ms.Karuna Nundy, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Y.P.Adhyaru, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Shankar Divate, Adv.

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Mr.Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Panda, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr.Satyabrata Panda, Adv.

Mr.M.Paikaray, Adv.

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

I.A.23,40,42,43,55,56,57,63-70 & IA.71,72 & 73 in WP(C) 657/15 2

Mr.D.K.Thakur, AAG

Mr.V.K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr.Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr.Bikash Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms.Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Umakant Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Niranjan Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

I.A.23,40,42,43,55,56,57,63-70 & IA.71,72 & 73 in WP(C) 657/15 3

Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.
M/s Sinha & Das, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Sourabh, Adv.

Mr. M. J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramsubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. L.D. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Ms. Elix Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

I.A.23,40,42,43,55,56,57,63-70 & IA.71,72 & 73 in WP(C) 657/15 4

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for consideration after four weeks.

Hereinafter, the Registry is directed to list only I.A.Nos.23, 43 and 63 besides the contempt petition. The Registry shall place on the record of the case, along with the aforesaid I.As, the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the Union of India dated 22.03.2017. All other I.As shall be deemed to have been disposed of as withdrawn.

The report of the Monitoring Committee shall also be tagged with the aforesaid I.As on the next date of hearing.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR