

NI.A.Nos.23, 43 & 63 in WP(C)No.657/95 1

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.23, 43 & 63 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDN. FOR SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Court's order and directions and

clarification and office report

[Alongwith the record of the case and report of the monitoring committee])

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.155/2005 In W.P.(C) No. 657/1995

(With appln(s.) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.(NP)

Ms.Karuna Nundy, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Y.P.Adhyaru, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr.R.Harishanker, Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Kumar Thakur, AAG

Mr.V.K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, AAG

Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms.Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

I.A.Nos.23, 43 & 63 in WP(C)No.657/95 2

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr.G.S.Makkar, Adv.

Mr.Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Rajwanshi, Adv.

Mr.Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mohd.Waquas, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr.C.Mukund, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr.Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr.Lokendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ameet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mrs.Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr.Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr.Bikash Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr.Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.

Mr.M.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr.Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.K.Luikang Michael, Adv.
Ms.Elix Gangmei, Adv.
Mr.Z.H.Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms.Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms.Mamta Singh, Adv.

I.A.Nos.23, 43 & 63 in WP(C)No.657/95 3
Ms.Mamta Singh, Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.
Ms.Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M. J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr.Amit Arora, Adv.
Mr.M.Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Ms.Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr.Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mosahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Mr.Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Shikhar Garg, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty. Post for hearing after the summer vacation.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR