

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).657/1995

RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY  
AND NATURAL RESOURCE POLICY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(WITH IA NO.43/2007, IA NO.63/2012 & IA NO.23/2006)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO.155/2005 IN WRIT PETITION(C)NO.657/1995

Date : 06-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.  
Ms. Ninni susan Thomas,Adv.  
  
Ms. Karuna Nandy,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

By Post

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.P. Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.  
UOI Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur,Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.  
for Mr. G.S. Makker,AORCustoms Deptt. Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.  
for Mr. B.K. Prasad,AORState of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj,Adv.

State of Assam Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.

State of Bihar	Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv. Mr. Shreyas Jain,Adv.
State of Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv. Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv. Mohd. Waquas,Adv. Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh,Adv.
State of MP	Ms. Prachi Mishra,Adv. Mr. Chaitanya,Adv. Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv. for Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR
State of Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv. Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh,Adv.
State of Raj.	Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,AAG Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv. Mr. Ankit Raj,Adv. For Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
State of Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham,Adv. Mr. Amit Arora,Adv. For M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.
State of Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.
CPCB	Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.
Raj.State PCB	Ms. Aprna Rohatgi Jain,Adv. Mr. Mahesh Kasana,Adv. Mr. S.K. Dhingra,Adv.
State of J&K	Mr. M. Shoeb Alam,Adv. Ms. Fauzia Shakil,Adv. Mr. Ujjwal Singh,Adv. Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan,Adv.  Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv. Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla,Adv. Mr. Bikash Kumar Sinha,Adv. For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.  Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.  Mr. Sudarsh Menon,AOR

Mr. M.J. Paul, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Karuna Nandy, learned counsel for the applicant - Bhopal Group for Information and Action seeks a short adjournment, so as to enable her to place material on the record of this case, pertaining to the present status of drinking water for supply in Bhopal, and also, that of the sub-soil water.

Prayer is allowed. Needful be done within two weeks from today, with a copy in advance to the learned counsel representing the State of Madhya Pradesh.

Post for hearing after four weeks.

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

(Renuka Sadana)  
Assistant Registrar